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1. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CHARGE OF FALSE ANSWER INLICENSE:. =~ - °
 APPLICATTON, CONCEALING MATERIAL FACT, DISUISSED - DEPARTMENT -,
FATLED T0 SUSTAIN THE BURDEN OF PROOF. . .

In the {dttcr of Jlschllnarv 1' _)";ff o

Procp dlngs agalnst ».»A~-‘-,~j, : o o

COUTANES H. GORBAM - . ot
l/a_goﬁt_m,s CAFE . . .~ ) .. - - CONCLUSIONS " -
538 Kaigim Avenue . . ..~~~ AND ORDER -
Camdén, NoJuy . . . . ) o B

tion License C-192 issued by the
Municipal Board of Aleoholic' . )
Beverage Coni rol of tne City of

_i._.‘....—..z-...._......;............‘mm'_

“Héffy M. Mende ll, Esq., AttOLHOV for Defcnaant llcensec.ﬁ B

Harry Castelbauau Esqg, dpppa11nv for Departument of Aléololic
’ - Bewverage Control.

BY THE COMMISSTONER

Def*ndant pleaamd not gulity to the fOllOWiH5 chargc:
: . "In Jour dppllcat1on autcd Vay O L9do, filed w1th
the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beve rage Control-in the - :
City of Camden and upon which you secured a transfer from;?“'y»p
* Gorham's Cafe Inc.. to yoursclf of the prnary r@tﬂll CORL— % e
sumption llcense for tgp remainder of the 1948-3 term for ?‘ Co
the premises at 538 Kaighn Avenué, bdeLﬂ, W, J,, and-in
. your appllcitlon dateu June 10, 19435, filed witn the sald
‘Board and upon whilch you secured a plcuary retail consutip=
ticn license for the 1943-4 teri 1or the gaid prpmlgéb. ‘and-
in your JDQlLC&tlUH dated June l, 1944, filed with the said
',Boarﬂ and upon which you secured a plwnury retail eonsump-‘
ion LLCbﬂSL for the current 1944-5 term for the said
nramlses, you fﬂ;SLly stated, in answer to Quc¢tlum & in
21l such applications, that your residence was al 538 F alghn
.AVbﬁuu, Cauden, N, J., whercas in truth and in faét sueh
was not yOur residence in that your residence at those times:-
was and stlll is in PWLJQQ’LPU]J, Pennsylvania;’ such ‘falg@ '

o~

Suatpmvpts by you bulﬂ? in vi olauwon of- P S 85 :l 25

Dﬂfvnoant nlso “pp“a”eﬂ in upUO 1t10u to an order to %how cause
why the license whieh he now holds should not be cancelled and.: o

- declared null- and vold because 1t was issued in violation of R.\S;

88:1-25, wiilch pr‘vile% that no retail license shall Lp issued to a~
mHatural person unless he 1s a resident of the State of N*W JLTS&y at

-the tine 2f the ubm1o51oa of the application. : :

: It is undisputed that for me ny years. prior to Decemper l lJéZ
defendant and his fanily resided at 1 1352 North zgnd Street,
Philadelphla, Pa. D;ffndant contends that, since December 1, 19&@
he has been and now i3 g bona fide res lQOﬂ+ of New. Jersey, re51d1ng
continuously since Lhat time at 068 hdlghn Avenue, Camown.‘

Jersey Stats Library
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\ .
The erime of robbery, per se, involves moral turpitude. See
-Case No, 191, Bulletin 511, Item 5. ' '
, : _ '

Petitioner testified that he was about twenty years of age when
he committed the ofpﬁnses;that alter his release from prison in 1929,
in turn he. worked as a truck driver, uwncd a Melan! store, again -
worked as a truck driver, and thgrgaftel conducted a candy store
jointly with two of his brothers. In Septeumber 1941 the ‘three
brothers acquired a tavern but the license was obtained in William
Gironda's name only. This was a violation of the Alccholic Beverage
Law and for this offense the license has been suspedded for the
balance of its’termAby an order entcred contemporancsously herewith.

The petitioner claims that actually he did not know that he’
was disqualified until after some trouble at the tavern, at. which -
time he ' consulted their ﬂccuurtant, who advised him to inguire of
 this Department as to his l1glbi ity ' ' -

'i”hﬂru are crlmlnwi cqwrgbbq preferred in 1942, preseﬂtly pe nd-
lug 1ga3nst his brothers concerning the conduct of thv licensed
premises. Petitioner does not. appear to be implicated Lberein and
no criminal charges have beesn preferred against him. He says that
‘nigractivities in the premises were confined to purchasing foodstuffs,
tapping beer barrels and like tasksj that he never acted as a bar-
tender; and that, so far as-he knows, the charges ggalnstthlb
brothers are unfounded. s

A city fireman, who has known petitioner for ten years, testi-
fied that petitioner is regarded in the community as aan honorable,
~honest men, with a good reputation. A business acquaintance, who has
known petitioner for six years, testified that petitioner is of very
good character. An insurance agent, who has known petitioner for
five years, testifiled that the sentiment in the comnmunity is that
-Mall the credit to-those boysh; that the character of all of the
erthers is good, and that of the petitioner "tops.™

"The police records of the municipality in which the petitioner
resides show no charges, complaints, inves tigations or warrants pend-
- ing against petitioner at the- preSLnt time and he apparently has not

" been conv1cted of any criminal offcnse since 1829, |

Under +he circumstances and in v1em of pet1t¢oner's clear record
since 1929, I accept his sworn declaration that he. had an interest
in and wo:m:er1 at the tavern in ignorance of his disqualification and-
the requirement that his interest in the business be disclosed.
Cf. Case No. 163, Bulletin 502, Item 3.  Furthermore, so far as
appears from the evidence, pOTlthHur was not 1nvolvea in any allegba
mlsCunduct at the tavern.

N In view of the above, I conclucde that the petitioner has been
_ law—ablalng for at least five years last past, and that his continued

assoclation with the alcoholic. beverage industry will not be contrary
to public interest. B

Accordingly, it is, on this BGth day of March, 1945,

ORDERED, thnat the pct¢+ione“'s statutory lequullflcatlon
because of any of the convictions described herein be and the same 1s
hereby removed, in accordance with the preovisions of R. 8. 33:1-3l.%.

ALFRED E. ID“IDCOLL
Comm1831oner.‘
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DISCIPLINARY PRO“LEDING ~ FRONT |--FALSE ANSWER IN LICEJSE RS
APPLICATION; - CONCEALING MATFdlAL‘fACT ~ AIDING AND ABETTING NON-mf

'2;LI”ENSEE ‘TO EXEECISE THu RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF THE LICENSH. -

8 USPENSION AND CORRECITON OF ILLAGAL STWUATTON. .. ST

| LICENSE.SUSPENDED:FOR THE BALANCE OF TTS TERM WITH PERMISSION. .
‘GRANTED'TO PETITION TO LIFT UPON THE EXPIEATION OF 15 DAYS!

'In thc Vatter of Dl 01pllnary
- Proceedings against

"Retall. Cousumption Llceuso‘ C~116"
for thé. current . (1944-45) year, .

Williémas?

qu THB CO¢MI%'IONFh.

)

)

).

:Holder o'? )
‘tion Licénse C-171 for the fiscal . )
)

)

)

LL*“L GIRONDA -
: AMT CLUB . .
1066—68 Broadway
Bayonne, N. J.,

- AND: ORDER - -

APleaary Retail Conuump—

year, ;948 ~43 and. now,. tovether,wlth
James.

:?Glronda,,holdﬁr of: Plenary

both 1ssucd bJ the Board of Commis~ -
sioners "of the City of Bayonne..

- ae e me me e eme et e e e et e e e e e

Jesse J. Feiﬁb rg, Esq., Attovnpy for WLlll il leonaa,

' . Defendant-licensegs o

iW;od,'Esq;,'app avlng ‘for Department of Alco} Ollc
e : Boveraﬂe Control,

€

Ch rges were preferred agalnst the defendant, Willdam Gi ronda,
alleging that (l) he falsified hig licsnse & pll cation by, falllng TGO
reveal that Jjoseph Gironda and Jomes GlLOhd& had’ u interest in:his
license wh '19”@, and the, business conaucted?

teh was dgsued on July-ldg
thereuler; and (8) he permitted the &aid Joseph Gironda and.
James Glronda to exercise tie privileges of his 1lCCnoO°

William, Joseph and James Gironda ars brothers. They frankly
acknowledge that:they are 'all equally interested in the licensed
business. James Gironda is dpbarbﬂth qualified to hold a license.
Joseph Gironda was disqualified because he was convicted in 1925 of
a crime involving moral turpitude. Joseph's disqualification has
been removed by my order entcred comtcmpa aa“ouuly herewith, -

The only question in dispute uflbﬁt¢ng thﬂ pbn@lty to be’
imposed is whether Joseph Girondal's interest in the business Was con-—
cealed because of his criminal record. The Gironda brothers clain
that. this 1s not the fact. They claim that previcusly they had been
mutually interested in a retail candy store, the nominal owner of
which was William Gironca, and that they m@rely carried over that
practice when they went into the liguer business. :

The evideunce presenﬁed strongly incilcates that they have always

‘been a close-knit family, for the most part engaging in joint ven-

tores under the guildance of their parents. They acted frankly and
honestly throughout the Departmental dinvestigation and subsequent
proceedings, and cooperated fully with the ABC agents. They claim
thet they gave no tﬂol sht to Joseph Girondals -criminal record because
it occurred about SCVPUteeH vears before William applied for the
liquor license, -

~ . Y
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Even 1f I ace ent this 9xplanat¢o1 it does not mltlﬂdte .
William Girondats offpnsa in falsely swear:ng in his dppllcatlon tnat
-no one else had any interest in the licensed business. The gquestion
was clear and should have been answered truth;ully. His claim that

ie merely carried over his. business pxaCu ces at thelr candy store is,
therefore, not an excuseq Whatever his rcasons were for concea ling
the truth, its effect was to suppress the interest in the business of
‘a.person who was then disqualified from nolalng such -interest by
reason of a criminal record.

N

However, this does not appear to be an aggravated type of
case involv1ng a deliberatc scheme to permit-a disqualifiedJCriminal
to engage in the liquor business. o

The licensed business is prbseltiy conducted by the tkrpe
brothcrs,.a]tnough the license was transferred to William Gironda and
James Gironda in 1943. The business may not continue to be operated

‘under this unlawful arrangement. The license must, therefore, be =
suspended for the balance of its term, with leave resgrved to upply

. for 1ifting of such suspension upap thb submission of proper: pruoi
“that a bona fide correction has been effected, provided that in no” - .
event will such petition be grwnt 2d until at least fifteen days have

\.explred from the effective day OL this Suoocq81on. - AR

ACCUleHgly, it 15, on this Notn day of Uarcn, 1945q

OBDERED that lendrj Rﬂtall Consumption License C-116, igssued
by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Bayonne to Wllllam T
Glronda and Jameg Glronda, t/a Miami Club, for premises 1066-68
Broadway, Bayonne, be and the same is hereby suspended for the balance
-of 1ts tnrm, effective at 12:01 a.m, April 2, 1945; and it is further
" ORDERED, that applicsa t1un may be made to the Commissioner of
Alc ohollc Beverage Control Iur a lifting of such suspension upon sub-
mission of proper proof of a bona fide COPPLCﬁth, p?ov1ued however,
that in no event will quch uuSDhnSlOﬂ on be lifted prior to the explra—.
tion of fifteen (15) days from the effective date of the suspension .
herein. : :

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL =~ '~
Commissiunero



BULLETIN 661 - : - . PAGE 7:.

4,.

. ki . L
‘DISCIPLINARY. PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCCHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING
. PROHIBITED: HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS '
NO, 40 - PERMITTING LICENSED PRFMIS@b TO. BEMAIN OPEN, IN VIOLATJON
OF .RULE 2 OF STATE REGULATIONS NO. 40 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR A
PERTIQD OF 15 DAYS, LEES 5 FOR PLEA. ' ‘ P

In the latter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against ‘

FRANK CANCRO
T/a TEANECK TAVERN

827 Teancck Road , CONCLUSIONS
Teaneck, N. J., ‘ o AND CRDER

NN N’

Holder of Plenary Qﬁtall Consump-
tion License C-8, issued by the

Township Council' of the Township
of Teaneck. ) .

— e vme e e mw eer e et ewe ma wmee e e v e

1 N~ NN

Lloyd L. Schroeder, Esg., Attornsy for Delpndant—licensbe.
Harry Castelbsum, Esq., appearing for Department of Alcoholic
Beverage Control.

BY THE COMMISSICNER:

Defendant-licensee pleads non vult to the followir 18 charg es:

"1, Between 12 o'clock midnight, Wednesday,'Marchf7,
1945 and 7:00 a.m, Thursday, March 8, 1945, viz°, until at
least ¢~.,O a.m, of the latter date, you sold, served and °
delivered and allowed, permitted and suffered the sale,
service and delivery of alccholic bcvevages and permitted
the consumption of alcoholic beverages upon the licensed
premises, in vioclation of RBule 1 of State Regulations -
No. 40. - ' '

"2. Between 12 o'clock midnight, chnusdqy, AaLﬁL 7,
1945 and 7:00 a.m. Tnursdwy, March 8, 1040, viz., until at
least 12:20 a.m. of the latter date, you Tailed tu have your -
entire premises closed and you perwmitted persons other than
yourself and your bona fide employees to be and remain on
the licensed premises, in violation of Rule 2 of State Regu-~-
lations No. 40."

The drpaltmcntul file dLﬂClOSQ¢ that at 12:22 a.m. on farch 8,
1945, two ABC agents observed a man alight from an automobile and
enter the defendant's licensed premises. The agents immediately pro-
ceeded to the premises and were admitted by an employee of the
licenczee, ‘ : : -

-Upon discovery uf an empty whiskey &lwss and a gla s partly -
filled with beer on the bar in front of the person previously referrec
to, the bartender andllj chlthu waking the service of alcoholic
beverages. : :

LLOLESLQ'u prev;ouu record discloses a one~day suspension in
March, 1936 by the local issuing authority on a dissimilar charge.

“8ince no aggravaeting circumstances appear. in this case and defenc-

antls record has been clear for nine years, I shall impose the
minimum suspension of fifteen do ys, less five days for the non vult
pleu, leaving a net suspension of tbn ua/q.

Accordlngly, it 1is, on. tl R 26Ln lay of Mar ch, 1945, -

-,
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OPDFRED, thzt Plenary Retail Consumption Licemse C-8, issued
by uhe Townghip ‘Council of fhe Township of Teaneck-to Frsnk Cancro,
Teaneck. Tavern, for premises 827 Teaneck Road, Tcaneca, be and
' tue same is-héreby suspended for a- pericd: of ten (lO) days, commenc-
ing at lé 0l a.u, April =, 1Q4551and termihating at 12:01 a.m. '
A'Orll le, 1945,

- ALFRED . DRISCOLL
' Commissioner..

S. 'DISCIPLIFABY PROC EDINGD —~ POSSESSICN OF ILLICIT LIQUOR, IN
VIOLATION OF R. 3. 33:1-5C - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING
PROEIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF I[IUNICIPAL REGULATIONS - FAILURE
TO KEEP LICENSED PREMISES OPEN TC PUBLIC-VIEW, IN VIOLATION OF- ,
MUNICIPAL RECULATIONS - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS,
LESS o5 FOR PLEA, ' : '

In the Matter of leplplLﬂdTy )
Proneedlngo d”d ns+ .)
' FRANK VITRONE - ;
11 Park Avenue : ) CONCLUSIONS
Paterson 1, N. J., . AND ORDER
Holaer of PlMQ&rJ Retail Consuup-
tion License €-25, issued by.the )

 Board Of‘AlCOuOllv Beverage .. v . : e i
Control of the Clty of Paterson. ‘ '

el R I e R et e

P~

Frank VLtrone, Defendant *leﬂSbOy Pro dc.
Edwerd F. Ambrose, Esc., appcaring for Departiuent of Aloonollc
' ‘ Beverage Foltr0¢.

BY THE COMUISSIONER:

Defendant was served with chiarges alleging-that (1) he pos-
sessed 1llicit beverages on . his lic ons:d premises, in violation of
R." 8. 33:1-50," (2) he sold and served alcoholic beverages during
prohlblted hours on Sunday, in violation of regulations of the City
of Paterson and (3) he failed to hcbp nis licensed premises upen to
public view from the outside therecf, in violaticn of regulations of
the City of Paterson. '

w

——ar———_—

a ple% of guilty as to charge @»: .

Dbfeadunt'ent red pleas Of non vult as to gh&rges(D:nKI@Q&nd'

- As to charge (l) on bebrn*Ly 3, 1945 an inspection of tno
llconsnu premlses by agents of the Federal Alcohol Tax Unit disclosed
several bottles of lijuors apparcutlJ not genuine as labeled.: A

' report of a subsequent analysis of the seized liguors by the United

_States Chemist discloses a 4/5 quart bottle labeled "Fleischmann's.
Preferred Blended Whiskey 90 Proof! and a t/d guart bettle labeled
"Lord Calvert Blended Whiskey 86.8 Proof" both containjngalconolic
beverages not genuine as labcled. ‘ :

Defendant seeks to excuse the condition of his liguors by
chnvging that the bcttles were tamperad with by a former employeée
without the knowledge of defenda nt, It is well egtablished that a
licensce must assume full authority and be strictly accountable for
~the condition of his liquor and the acts of his employees 1in respect

. thereto. Re hurlﬂn, Bulletin 517, Iten 2.
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As to charge (2): TDefendant's plﬂa of, gullty to the charge
makes a rccxtal of facts: Unnecessary.

: On February 05 1245 defendant was epparentlJ operating his
.tdvern after the u]osxng hour prescribed by the local ordinance
(3:00 a.m.) just the same as he had been operating prior to that time,
except for the closing of the Venetian blinds and dimming the lights.
Agents of the State Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control observed -
sales ‘and made purchases in the licensed premises between 3:00 a.ms
and 3:40 a.m. t appears that the Venetian blinds were closed -at -
least sufficiently to prevent the public view from the outside of
the entire 1ntezlol of the LLcenseﬂ prbulses. I find defendant

- gul ilty of cnuxge (3). : o ,

Defendant seems to have no prev10uu ddaudlcaued recerd, so I

shall impose the minimum penalty for each of the violations herein,
to wit, Charge (1) - 10 days (Re Colucei , Bulletin 655 ITtem 9),
Cnorge 2)- - 15 daye (Re Carngyl Bulletin 640, Iter ), Charge (&) -
5 days' (Re_Tedesco, Bulletin 454, Ttem 14), or a total of thirty
days, and remit five days from sald total 1n consideration of the -
plna. : : :

Accordingly, it is, on this 2nd day of April, 1945,

ORDEEED, that Plenary Retail.ConSumption License C-25, issued .
by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of Paterson to
Frank Vitrone for premises 11 Park Avenue, Paterson, be and the sane
is nereby suspended for. a pe;lou of twenty~Plve (£55 days, coumencing
ig 12:01 a.m. April 9, 1945, and uefhlnﬂb]nb at 12:01 a.m. May 4,

45, S

" ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Comumissicner.

6. DISCIPLINARY PROCJTDINGS ~ PERMITTING THE COQSUJPTION:OF‘ALCOHQLIC
BEVERAGES DURING PROHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 1 OF STATE
REGULATIONS NO. 40 - LICENSE SUSPZNDED FOR A PERIOD.OF 10 DAYS.

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ CHARGE OF DEdMIT ING LICENSED PREMISES
TO REMAIN OP“N, TN VIOLATION OF RULE 2 OF STATE RhGULaTION S
NO. 40, DISMISSED (BONAi FIDE umSTAULAVT)

In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings -agains : .

. AY
SALVATORE TOMARCHIO / R
7/a WONDER BAR oy CONCLUBIORS
Crescent Blvd. and King's Huwy L ND - ORDIR Y
Belluawr - o ) o
P.0, Gloucester, N. J., .

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption )

License C-1 issued by the Mayor and

Council of the Borough of Bellmawr )

" Harry M. M@ndell, Esq., Attornsy for Defendant- llcenaee.

vHarry Castelbauu, Esq., appearing for Departument of ALcohollﬂ'
' Beverage Control.

1

- BY THE CO{MISSIONER:.
Defendant plcadcd not guilty to the follow1ng charges,_

‘n1, Between 12:00 o telock ridnight, Sunday, March 4, 1945
and 7:00 a.m. Monday, Harch 5, 1945, viz., until at least
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12:10 a.m. of the latter date, you sold and served. and
delivered and allowed, permitted and suffered the salv,
service and delivery of alcoholic beverages and permitted
. the consumpticn-of alcoholic beverages upon your licensed
premises, in violetion of Rule 1 of State Regulations :
To. 40, : : ‘ :

. "2. Between 12:00 otclock midnight, Sunday, March 4,
< 1245 and 7:00 d.m. Monday, March 5, l%&b, viz., until at
: least 12:10 a,m, of the latter date, you failed to have
, . -your entire prcm¢ues closed and you permitted persons other
han yourself and der bona fide @mp]oyaps to be and remain
on the licensed premises, in violation of Rule £ of State
Regulatlons No. 40,"

, On the mo”nlng of March 4, 1945, at about 12:08 a.m. , two ABC
anestgators cbserved from the o"tslaa that defendant!s prenises
were lighted and that a nuwber of people were in the premlses. They

~entered and saw three men standing at the bar and twenty-three
petrons seated at tables The threu men: at the bar were consunming
beer from glasses which tnsf held, and a large nwsber of the other

. patrons were also conswning dr¢nmu of slcoholic chQT ges. There 1is
nc evidence that any alcoholic 1 heverages were sold, served or deliv-
erad after 1R o'clock m 1unLghu. ¢h investigators -spoke to the

licensee and callei his atitention to the fzet that it was then 12:10
a.m, The licensee bxplaluva.to the investigators that he was con-
cucting a bona fla testaurant and, rcferring to the patrons, asked
the investigators, VDo you expect me tc Throw them out bodily?t

At the hmaring defendant and his LtﬂOSSnb did nov. deny any
of the above testiumony. However, they stated that the sale, service
and dolivery of alcoholic beverages hdu stopped at about 11:45 p.m.
and that the lights at the bar had been extingiicshed shertly there-
after The licensee aduitted.that the patrons were finishing thelr -
arlnks when the investigators entered.

- After: Luvestlgat*01 I ruled, on October &, 1944, that defend-
ant!s establlbnmenu cons titutes a bona fide restaurant within the

meaning. and intent of the Alcoholic Beverage Law. Irrespective of
the question as to whether there was amny V1olaLlon of Director Byrnes!
curfew orcer, I must find trat defendant <id not vioclate Rule & of

State Regulations No. 40 in xeeping hlS restaurant open after mid-
night and, hence, I shall disuiss charge (2). ' :

Despite the fact that no alcoholic bfv erages were sold, served
or delivered after midnight, the evidence shows that patrons WLTH
pernitted to consime dl“ulalmc beverages cn twg licensed preuwises
after midnight and, hence, I find defendunt guilty of violating
Rule 1 of State Regulations No. 40, ,

Defendant has no prior record. After considering all the
iitigating circumstances of this case, I have decided to suspend tine
“licence for a period of ten days, instead of the usual winimum
suspension for & nbr1<u of fifteen cays.

\ ACCOTul“glj, 1t is, on thls end day of April, 1945,
ORDERED, that Pleonary Rotail Consumption License C-1, Lssue
. by the Mayocr and Covncil of the Rgrough of Belliawyr to Salvatore
Tomarchio, t/a- Woncor Bar, for prenises at Cres e’t Boulevara and
Kingts Hi waay, AT b anc the sane 1s hcoreby suspended for
ten (10) days, comasncing at lﬂ.Ol Qells ﬂprﬂi 8, 1945 and teriinating
at lRaOl a.f. April 19, 1945. : ’

-,

ALFEED E, DRIECOLL
Couu1<Q1u1u3,

.



BULLETIN 661 . \ 3 PAGE 11l.-

T

to R. 8. 33:1-31.2.

DISQUALIFICATION - APPLICATION TO LIFT -~ GOOD CONDUCT FOR FIVE :
YEARS LAST PAST AND NOT CONTRARY TO PUBLIC- INTEREST - ADPQICATION
TG LIFT GRANTED.

In the Matter of an Application )

to Remove Disqualification be- ' A

cause "of a Conviction, Pursuant ) _ CONCLUSIONS
>, ' - AND ORDER

pase No. 416.

e T T

Petitioner, an Itallan national, pursuant to R. S. 83:1-3l.2,

" seeks To have the disqualifiﬂa+ion removed that exists by reason of

his having becn convicted of a criue.

) ~Petitioner was rulea 1ne¢1g1ble to be associated with the alco-
holic beverage industry by the State Comalssioner of Alcoholic g

- Beverage Control on oeptmmoar ll 1939, when his record disclosed

that he had been convicted in a Foueral court for illegal possegsion
of a large still.  See Case No, 291, Bulletin 3486, Itew 16. As a

result of this conviction, pe titloner had been sentenced on HMay 10,

1938 by a Judge of a Federal court to- one year and a day in a Federd*

penitentiary and, in addition thereto, had been ordered to pay a fine

of $800.00 and a penalty of $500.00, "Because of the sauo offense,
petitioner, on being paroled from the Federal priswn on February 27,

1939, was thereafter given a st ppaueu sentence by a Judge of a Court
of Speeial Sessions of this- State. ' _ .

Tllegal possession of a still used for the purpose of manufac-
turing alcohol since repeal of national Prokibition is a crime
involving moral turthuue within the meaning of the Alcoholic Bever-
age Law. '

Petitioner has no further record since boeing released from
Federal prison because of the aforeucntioned . CrlulnaL conviction.

Petitioner producpd threk character witnesses —- a pny51c1an

~and two business nen -- who tegtified that they have known peti-

tioner twelve years or nmore and that he bears a good reputation for
being a decent and law-abilding citizen in the community in which he
lives. : SN ,

In view oi the testlvony produced herein, I find that peti-
tioner has conducted hiuself in a law-abicing manner for the five
vears immediately past, and au bdtibfieﬂ~thut his association with
the alcoholic beverage industry will not be contrary to the public
interest. : '

Accordingly, it is, on this 3rd day of April, 1945,

CRDERED, that petitioner's statutory dis&ualification, result-
ing from the conv1ctlon of crime described herein, be and the same is
hereby removed in accordance with the provisions of R. S. 383:1-31.2.
Because he 1ig an Italian national, petitioner is ineligible to hold a .
liguor license but, if proper application be made, an.employment per-
mnit to work on licensed premises may issue.

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL l '
Commissioner. '

By: Edward J. Dorton
Deputy. Commissioner.
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9. DISCIPLINARI PBOCFEDINGS ~ SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO, MIVOPS,
IN VIOLATION OF R. 8. 33:1-77 AND nULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS
NO, 20 - AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES - LICFNSP SUbP TNDED FOR A
PERIOD OF 45 DAZS LESS 153 FOR PLLA. L 2 }\' | -

AUTOMATIC OUSDFNSION - nu:u. ICH l~uJ.l - LICBN%EQ PAID FINE or
$100,00 - LICENSE SUSPENDED IN DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS FOR ‘
40 DAYS - APPLICATION TO LIFT GRANTED UPON THE EXPIRATION OF
40 DAYS (SUSPENSION PDRIOP) FhOM FIWECTIVE DATE OF AUTOMATIC
%USPENSLOI s ‘

N

‘In the»Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

ADA BELL =~ -

T/a MICKEY MOUSE

Route 39

Soutnamptén Townbhlp
P.C. Vincentown, N. Jos

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump~
tion License C-1 issued by the

Township Committee of the  CQNCLUSIONS B
Township of bouthampton.‘ " AND / '
—————————————————————— 'ORDER

In the, matter of Petlulon by
ADA BELL | |

To Lift the Aut omatlc Suspenulon

of Plenary Retail Consumption
License C-1 issuecd by the :
Township Committee of the TOWHShlp
of Southampton.

Dl e T R e T T T,

 Herman A. Danetz, Esqg., Abttorney for Defendant and Petitioner.
Harry Castelbaum, Esq., appearing for Department of Alcoholic
, Beveragc Control

On Murch 1, 1945 Ada Bell was fined the sum of $100.00 in
the Court of pe01ol Se\ulonu, Burlington Ccunty, after she had
pleaded 5u11ty to a churge of selling alcoholic beverages to minors
on October 6, 1944, in violation of K. 8., 33:1-77. Because of said
conviction DLP license C-1 was automatically suspended for the ' |
balance of its term. R. S. 33:1-3L.1l. On March 1, 1945 her license
was picked up by an agent of the DbpqrtmOHT of AlLOhOllC Beverage
Control and no activities: unaer said llCeﬂSp have been conductnd
since that time. : .

Theruafter disciplinary prQCL dings were instituted by this
Department against Ada Bell, The charges therein allege that:

"l. On Friday night, October 8, 1944, you sold alco-
holic beverages at your licensed premises to Stanley ———,
William Ly RujMOnf ~-——~ and Harold == minors, in
violation of R. S5, 33:1L-77. ’

"2. On Saturday afternoon, December 2 or 9, 1944, you
sold alcoholic beverages at your licensed premises to
Stanley ----, William ---- and Raymond ----, minors, in
violation of K. S. 33:1-77.
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13, On Ehe occaslons. as afovcs 2id, you %Old served and
‘delivered and allowed, permitted and suflcrcd tﬂe service
and delivery of alcoholic beverages to Stanley -—--,
William === Raymond ---- and Harold ----, persons under
the. age of twenty-one (2l) years, and allowed, permitted and
suffered the consumption of SlPOhOlLu beverages by such .
- persons upon your licensed premises, in violatiocn of Rule. 1l
fof Stat@ Hegulﬁsjonu No. 20,1 C N

efendant has pl”ddbd non vult in the disciplinary procoedlngs
and has filed a petition to 1ift the automatic suspengion of her:
license. '

/

An examinaticn of the file in the disciplinary proceedlngs
discloses that the four minors mentioned in charge (1) were sold
alcoholic beverages on Qctober 6, 1944, in the licenced premises by
~the licensee, and that two of these minors showed signs of intoxica~-
‘tion when they reached homs later on the same day.  Three of the
mwindrs 1llegp that they were thereafter Zerved alcoholic beve ages in
the licensed premiseg on December 2 or 9, 1944,

- As to penalty in the dis L’pllnary proceedings: Defendant fpas
no prior adjudicated record oW svni, bcecause three of the minors
were then sixteen and one Was even tecn years of age, and because of
the other aggravating circumstances, thp licenge will be suspended
for forty-five days, less flV@ ¢de for the JJCQ, making a net sus-
pension of forty days. The suspension w1il be considered as having
begun at the time the license was picked up on March 1, 1945, and
will continue in effect until 7:00 a.m. April 10, 19wo, at wnlch
time thoe forty days!'! suspension will havh meLrod, :

“ ’,:r; U)

As to the petition: The criminal conv1ctlon resulted fror
one of the sales reférred to-in the Qlubwpilnary proceedings. The
relief sought herein will be granted after the autonatic ﬂusp ension
has been in effect for forty days. The automatic suspension will,
therefore, -be lifted when the suspe l“lOﬂ iaposed in the discip llnaxy
proceedings has beeh served. : :

rz

Accordiﬁgly, it is, on this 8rd day of April, 1945,

ORDERE D, that the petition to 1ift the automatic suspension
of -License C- lg held by Ada Bell, t/a Mickey Mouse, is granted,
effective at 7:00- a.m, April 10, 1845, Until that time the license

stands suspended.

S ALFRED E., DRISCOLL
! o : - CQWMl@olOHOf
L , , I

By: Edward J. Dorton
Deputy Commissioner.
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10, LICENSED. PREMISES - V-E: DAY HEnEIN OF TEMPORARY EﬂEhGhNCY
" CLOSING BY POLICE CRDER - CLOSING UPON REQUEST OF MUNICIPAL
g@UTHdRI;TES On PUKSUANT T“ QADINﬁﬁﬂ

TO MUNICIPAL GOVE hNTNG BOUI S AND POLLCE CﬂIer.

The State Lapqrtmenu of AJcolollc Be sverage Control recognizes
that there will be many who will, in a proper manner, want to )
observe the end of the Buropean part of the conflict. The observ-
ance should be so conducted as to as ssurc full productlun the next '
day and to avoid any re egrets, puo1lc or prlvatc : :

The Commissioner and the Dbpartm(ﬁt urge a uLﬂp srate and
prayerful cekebva tion of V-E Day in keeping with the sacrifices in-
lives that have made the day possible. We hope that the citizens
of our State will 1ngtlnctlvoly'qut to go to church on that day

cand thank the God of their Pathers that cur country has survived
its great test as a free and indeperdent nation of free people.

We hope that V-B Day will also be a day of dedication to the tasks
that lie ahead, including those of the continuing Asiatic War and
he peace to follow, o :

‘ Our nation, because of its great losses during the past year,.
is a more sober Jitl@ﬂ, less like ely to indulge in an intemperate
celebraticn. It knows the cost of victory and will, we believe, act
acnordingly. For the parents, families and friends of those who
will not return, the day will offer ilittle cause for hysteric

exuberance, Their friends, neighbors and fellow townsmen will
‘ILKLWle not wish to add to their sorrow by their own celebration of
the Day.

The Department will not issue any rules or regulations in
anticipation of V-E Day for the f3¢lowwnv rbuSUPS'

’ gag Inability to anticipate the day or the hour;
b Inability to anticipate tho nature of the day and
its celebration; )
(¢) Inebility to JﬂtiClpJuG\Wﬂlt steps the Federal
govermment will take, 1f any;
(@) Inability to anticipate the form of the announcement.

The problem presented by V-E pay4is 3no Largely of control by
the local police. The latter may not arbitr: -ly order licensed
prem1ses tc close unless they have rpa%opuolu cause to belleve that
riotous conditions are likely to occur, jecpardizing the peace and
safety of the citizens. If the police close licensed premises, they
must, following our precedents, do so only for a lillteu time whic
1s clearly defined. : -

Municipal officials may not order licensed premises to close
in the absencc of some finding that a riot or serious breach of the
peace is imminent. Mere anticipation on thelr part is not sufficient.

Local police and municipal officials may, of course, raquest
licensees to close on V-E Day and the Department, wherever this
occurs, will urge and call upon licensees to cooperate, In other
words, we expect licensees to follow the loeal pattern,

Nunlclpal officials mdy adopt ordinances on the subject.
While I believe the V-E Day problem is quite a difficult one to cover
by ordinance, I have changed my position somewhat and am willing
liberally to construe and approve _such crdinances. -
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fflces of the Department will bﬁ‘opcheun L—E Day. -The‘
Department will mebilize its men and be preparaed to assist munici~
palltleq with their individual problens. Inspectors of this S
Department, after consultation with the Home Office and in cooper-
ation v1th the local Police Chicf, may, wherever necessary to
prescrve the peace and maintain ur(ﬂl, diract Licensed pl%ces to.
'ClOSu for linited and defined periods of time. State Regulations
No,., 20, prohibiting the sale of alcoholic beverages to persons
actually or apparently intoxicated or to ninors, will be enforced
by locul and State 1uuhﬂ"ltles. '

\

Dated:. April 4, 1945,

ot | URraTY
 New Jeveey Stetie Lioraly



